U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



06-20-2002



102129156

JIIN 1 / 2002 1	EODA COVED SHEET	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TO: The Commission of Partier of Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
To: The Commission of Factories and Transfer		
4 (/ 37	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	May 23, 2001 Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name National Business Services, Inc.	May 23, 2002	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Starforce National Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 600		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Georgetown	Ohio 45212	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
X Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should	
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	te of Ohio	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
A/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000177 76042238		
1 TC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 25.00 OP		
Rublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		
Tradequark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Product (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark		
Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0963

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ant Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (513) 651-6430		
Name	Nicole D. Vickroy		
Address (line 1)	c/o Frost Brown Todd LLC		
Address (line 2)	201 East Fifth Street, 2200 PNC Center		
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati		
Address (line 4)	Ohio 45202		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers are attached		
	er the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER) both numbers for the same property).		
	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
76/042,238			
70/042,239			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for p	ecount ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account Number: # 06-2226		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
To is a	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated rein.		
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

CINlibrary/1172087.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Business Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 14588, Cincinnati, Ohio 45131 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks on the attached "Schedule A" (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Starforce National Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 600, Georgetown, Ohio 45212 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks, together with the good will and all of the business assets of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign *nunc pro tunc* as of May_23,_2001 unto the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will and all of the business assets of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of May , 2002.

NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICE, INC.			
Name:	Frank H. Mayfield		
Title:	President		

CINlibrary/1176902.1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications - National Business Service, Inc.

STARFORCE NATIONAL (AND DESIGN), Application No. 76/042,238

STARFORCE NATIONAL CORPORATION, Application No. 76/042,239

CINlibrary/1176902.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Business Serv	vices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under	
the laws of the state of Ohio, with its princip	oal place of business at P.O. Box 14588	
Cincinnati, Ohio 45250	("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and	
interest in and to the trademarks on the attac	ched "Schedule A" (hereinafter the "Marks");	
WHEREAS, Starforce National Corp	poration, a corporation organized and existing under	
the laws of the state of Ohio, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 600, Georgetown,		
Ohio 45212 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to		
the Marks, together with the good will and a	all of the business assets of the business in connection	
with which the Marks are used and which is	symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to	
recover for damages and profits for past infi	ringements thereof;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of	
which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor of	loes hereby sell and assign nunc pro tunc as of	
May 23, 2001 unto the Assignee all righ	t, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with	
the good will and all of the business assets of the business in connection with which the Marks		
are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages		
and profits from past infringements thereof.		
Assignor agrees to deliver, at the req	uest of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and	
assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all		
Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to		
support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the		
extent that such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in		
the possession or control of Assignor.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this		
aay of, 2002	•	
	NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICE, INC.	
	By: Jen # Bry Je	
	Name: Frank H. Mayfield	
	Title. President	

CINlibrary/1176902.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0967

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark Applications – National Business Service, Inc.</u>

RECORDED: 06/14/2002

STARFORCE NATIONAL (AND DESIGN), Application No. 76/042,238

STARFORCE NATIONAL CORPORATION, Application No. 76/042,239

CINlibrary/1176902.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0968